

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVIEW PETITION (ST) NO. 39662 OF 2025  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 137 OF 2019**

Prema Yogendra Bhoir } Petitioner  
(Original Respondent)  
Versus  
Yogendra Lahu Bhoir } Respondent  
(Original Appellant)

Ms. Aarti R. Dharamsey, Advocate for the Review Petitioner.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE: 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.:**

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 17<sup>th</sup> March 2026. Hamdast permitted.

2. The respondent may file reply affidavit on or before the next date of hearing.

JAYANT  
VISHWANATH  
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by  
JAYANT  
VISHWANATH  
SALUNKE  
Date: 2026.03.04  
19:48:23 +0530

**[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**