

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.04.08
11:28:33 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVIEW PETITION (ST) NO. 39662 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.137 OF 2019**

Mrs. Prema Yogendra Bhoir ... Petitioner.
V/s
Mr. Yogendra Lahu Bhoir ... Respondent.
Ms. Aarti R. Dharamsey, advocate for the petitioner.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 7TH APRIL 2026

P.C. :

No one appears for the respondent.

2. Let notice be served upon the respondent through the Officer-in-charge of Shil Daigar Police Station, Thane intimating him the next date of hearing of this review petition.
3. Post the matter on 9th June 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]