

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVIEW PETITION (ST) NO. 39662 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 137 OF 2019**

Prema Yogendra BhoirPetitioner

Versus

Yogendra Lahu BhoirRespondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2578 OF 2026
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 137 OF 2019**

Yogendra Lahur Bhoir ...Applicant

In the matter between

Yogendra Lahu BhoirAppellant

Versus

Prema Yogendra BhoirRespondent

Ms. Aarti R. Dharamsey a/w. Advocate Aashka Shell, for the
Review Petitioner.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.
DATE : 28th APRIL, 2026**

P.C. :-

At the request of the learned Advocate for the

Petitioner, place this matter before the First Court on **5th May, 2026**.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)