

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVIEW PETITION (ST.) NO.39662 OF 2025**

**IN**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.137 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2578 OF 2026**

**IN**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.137 of 2019**

Prema Yogendra Bhoir

... Petitioner

Vs.

Yogendra Lahu Bhoir

... Respondent

....

Ms. Aarti R. Dharamsey, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Aashka Shell, Advocate for the Respondent.

....

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**PC:-**

Reply to be filed within one week.

2. Post this matter on 7<sup>th</sup> July 2026.

**(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**